


Docusign Envelope ID: 9A608D7F-1CA5-494C-82E7-917894087B5D

incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. USE OF TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX DOLLARS.

a.

The BOCC authorizes the use of TDT dollars for the engagement of the following
vendor, as means to promote tourism in Nassau County, Florida:

i. Starmark International, Inc.— One (1) year extension amendment to the current
contract CM3244 with the amount not to exceed $3,881,280.00 bringing the
contracted amount to $11,799,560.00.

The BOCC finds that the use of TDT dollars for the engagement is consistent with the
Florida Administrative Code, Sections 30-61 through 30-68 of the Nassau County Code
of Ordinances, and AITDC Policies as approved by the BOCC.

The BOCC approves the appointment for the AICVB to manage the work as provided
in the Agreement (CM2698) between the AICVB and the BOCC, fully executed on July
8, 2019, and utilize such resources necessary for success as recommended by the AITDC
and approved by the BOCC.

The recommended amount of TDT dollars to fund above Section 2.a, pursuant to the
Florida Administrative Code, Sections 30-61 through 30-68 of the Nassau County Code
of Ordinances, and AITDC Policies as approved by the BOCC, as amended, shall be
funded from the AITDC proposed 2024/2025 budget.

SECTION 3. SCOPE. The BOCC approves the engagement of the above-referenced
professional service provider.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon

its passage.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]



Docusign Envelope iD: ¢ 7F-1CA5-494C-8  -817884087B5D

DULY ADOP D this9thtt dayof “-ptember ,2024.

2 tc Imar.  signature
N rd
7
7
é [~
/
/ /
App 1o form t

Nassau Countv Attornev:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIC
FLORIDA

‘RS




Docusign Envelope ID: 9A608D7F-1CA5-494C-82E7-917894087B5D

EXHIBIT “A”

AITDC RESOLUTION NO. 2024- !







Docusign Envelope ID: 9A608D7F-1CA5-494C-82E7-917894087B5D






Docusign Envelope ID: 9A608D7F-1CA5-494C-82E7-917894087B5D



